. The Stewards Troph

MADRAS RACE CLUB

MADRAS RACE 2023-2024

ATH DAY, SATURDAY, 14TH OCTOBER 2023

HANDICAPS

- (About) 1200 metres. A handica

Eligible) (Outstation Horses are eligible)

(100)
( 94)

ANASTASIA 60
STAR GLORY 57

. The Ilheus Handicap - (About)

and over (20 to 39 Eligible)

( 65)
( 64)
( 61)
( 60)

. The Urvashi Handica

ILLUSTRIOUS RULER 61.5

PROPOSED 61
GRANDIOSE 59.5
SONIC DASH 59

Eligible)

( 60) ANGEL HEART 60

( 59) LADY ROYAL 59.5
( 56) SOFT WHISPER 58

( 52) MON GENERAL 56

. The Chaitanya Chakram Handicap -

to 19 Eligible)

45)
44)
43)
43)
41)
41)
41)

A~ N N N~~~

45, 3
30)
30)
30)
30)
29)

o~ o~~~

. The Astronomic Handica

CLOCKWISE 60
PERFECT BLEND 59.5
EMPRESS ROYAL 59
LADY LUCK 59
JACK RICHER 58
SUPREME GRANDEUR 58
WONDERFUL 58

. The Elusive Pimpernal Handica

ears old onl 0 to 19 Eligible
ACANTHA 60 ( 29)
ALLABOUT CECIL 60 ( 29)
DIAMOND GOLD 60 ( 28)
RELIC WARRIOR 60 ( 27)
ARMOURY 59.5 ( 27)

old and over

24)
22)
22)
22)
21)
QUEEN

o~~~ o~ o~

GRAND ROYAL 60
MAJESTIC CHARMER 59
PRESTO POWER 59
*QUEEN ANULA 59
MARANELLO 58.5
ANULA (late LAUDREE)

+ Excluded from Elimination

(
(

1400

(
(
(
(

(
(
(
(

84)
83)

metres.

58)
56)
54)
46)

- (About) 1100 metres.

52)
50)
50)
49)

PENSE'E
MOGUL

HALLUCINATE
SPEED AIR
RENEGADE

REIGN OF TERROR

SENORA BIANCA
HELEN OF TROY
YAZH

KEY TO THE MINT

(About) 1400 metres.

(
(
(
(
(
(
(

~ S~~~

38)
38)
37)
36)
36)
30)
30)

- (About) 1200 metres.

21)
21)
19)
19)
18)

MASTERPIECE
SURYAKRISHI
GOLD FAME
CHOICE
SUPARAKIGA
AQUILA
RULING STAR

- (About) 1100 metres.

A handica

for Horses rated 80 and above

52

51.

A handicap for Horses rated

58
57
56
52

56
55
55

54.

56.
56.

56

55.
55.
52.
52.

A handica

Whips not allowed

AURORA BOREALIS
ZEN ZERO
WESTERN GIRL
ANNALISA

BELLA NOIR

ROYAL MAYFAIR
THE STING
DAIYAMONDO
MR MOZART
SANGAVAI

A handica

59.5 ( 27) ELEMENT 58.
59.5 ( 27) KALLANIA 58.
59 ( 27) LADY WONDER 58.
58.5 ( 27) ROYAL SUPREMACY 58.
58.5

for Horses rated 00 to 25, 4 years
58.5 ( 17) KIKATA 56.
58.5 ( 17) SUNNY ISLES 56.
57.5 ( 13) BLUE SAPPHIRE 54.
57.5 ( 11) OCEAN LOVE 53.
57 ( 8) LADY ZEEN 52

( 82) PRICELESS RULER
5 ( 82) RUBIROSA

( 45) TURF BEAUTY
( 44) BEAUTY OF THE TURF
( 43) GANTON

+ ( 42) WONDERFUL ERA

for Horses rated 40 to 65 (20 to 39

( 44) PRICELESS BEAUTY
( 42) SEATTLE BLUE
( 39) VIJAYA

5

A handicap for Horses rated 20 to 45

60 to 79

51
51

40 to 65, 5 years old

51.

51

50.

50

52
51
50

(

5

5

5 ( 28) GLORIOUS EVENSONG
5 ( 27) MARQUITA
( 27) SCHNELL
5 ( 27) WINDSOR WALK
5 ( 26) ROYAL FALCON
5
5

L.VINCENT DHANARAJ

HANDICAPPER

MADRAS RACE CLUB

Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 10th October, 2023

9th October, 2023

S.NIRMAL PRASAD
SECRETARY
MADRAS RACE CLUB

51.

51
51
51

50.

for Maiden Horses rated 20 to
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